Patent and Trademark Condenses of Patent Trademark C	_								
Table Honorable Commissioner of Pata 1. Name of conveying party(les): Davco Manufacturing Corpor: Individual(s)			03-30-1999		HEET	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palus. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Davco Manufacturing Corpor: OB-11-1999 U.S. Panet & TWORTM Meal Reptb. Rec. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes XQ No 3. Nature of conveyance: I Assignment Other Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 14, 1995 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew R. Basile YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address: 100997921 Address: 03-11-1999 avco Manufacturing Acquisiti Idadress: Street Address: Street Address: I GOO Woodland Drive City: Salina State: MI ZIP: 4817 City: Salina State: MI ZIP: 4817 City: Salina State: MI ZIP: 4817 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership United Pa	1	ID No Degraphic (1904)							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pates 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Davco Manufacturing Corpor: O3-11-1999 avco Manufacturing Acquisiti	<u></u> :	Tab semings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼					▼		
Davco Manufacturing Corpor: O3-11-1998		To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate				hed original documents or copy thereof.			
Davido Manufacturing Corpor: U.S. Patent & Tribotect Mail Reports. Pas.	1	. Name of conveying party(ies):	† 1985 (1) 1946 (1) 1976 (1) 1966 (1) 1976 (1)	11					
General Partnership Groporation-State Other Additional namets) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes X2 No 3. Nature of conveyance: I Assignment Security Agreement Cither Carection Date: March 14, 1995 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew R. Rasile YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3001 W. Big Beaver Road Suite 624 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48884	D	avco Manufacturing Corpora		·	.L.C.				
City: Saline State: MT ZIP: 4817 Other	ı		Street A	ddress: <u>1600</u>	Woodlan	d Dri	Lve		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Assignment	ă	Corporation-State	artnership	City: Sa	line	State: <u>M</u> _	2	ZIP: 48176	
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other □ Other □ Execution Date: March 14, 1995 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) □ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew R. Basile YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address: 3001 W. Big Beavet Road Street Address: 3001 W. Big Beavet Road Street Address: 3001 W. Big Beavet Road Street Address: 3001 W. Big Beavet Road Suits 624 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084 □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Corporatio	t		L .				-		
Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Corporation-State Corporation-Stat			☐ General Partnership						
Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Change of Name ☐ Cherry ☐ Cherry ☐ Change of Name ☐ Change ☐ Change of Name ☐ Change of Name ☐ Change ☐ Ch		- · ·		,					
Cher	į	_ · ·g	•						
Execution Date:March_14, 1995		, g ,	-		a GARPIPHATA	ed States, a dome	stic represe	etative designation	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,659,453 HYDRA-PRO Additional numbers attached? 12 Yes 1 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andraw R. Basile YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				1	oust be a separate doc				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 3. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,659,453 HYDRA-PRO Additional numbers attached? 12 Yes 14 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew R. Basile YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		xecution Date: March 14, 1995		Additional name	(s) & address(es) atta	cned? □ Yes 🟋			
1,659,453 HYDRA-PRO Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🕍 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andraw R. Basile YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3001 W. Big Beaver Road	4,	. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		ı					
Additional numbers attached? 12 Yes A No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andraw R. Basile YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Suite 624 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084 Fig. Reaver Road Additional numbers attached? 12 Yes A No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 8. Deposit account number: 25-0115	A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trade	emark Re <mark>gistrat</mark>	tion No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? © Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew R. Basile YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address: P.C. P.C. P.C. P.C.				1,659,453					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew R. Basile YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3001 W. Big Beaver Road Street Address: 3001 W. Big Beaver Road Suite 624 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account				н	YDRA-PRO				
registrations involved: Name: Andrew R. Basile YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3001 W. Big Beaver Road City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084 Registrations involved: registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		A	dditional numbers at	tached? ☑ Yes 🎽	(No				
registrations involved: Name: Andrew R. Basile YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3001 W. Big Beaver Road City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084 Registrations involved: registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Name and address of party to whom corres	nondence	6. Total nu	mber of applicat	tions and			
Name: Andrew R. Basile YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3001 W. Big Beaver Road ☐ Suite 624 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Q.								
YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		-							
Internal Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3001 W. Big Beaver Road ☐ Beaver Road ☐ Buite 624 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Street Address: 3001 W. Big Beaver Road Suite 624 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 25-0115									
Street Address: 3001 W. Big Beaver Road 8. Deposit account number: Suite 624 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084				∰ Encid	osed				
8. Deposit account number: Suite 624 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084				☐ Autho	orized to be cha	rged to depos	it accou	ınt	
8. Deposit account number: Suite 624 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084		Street Address: 3001 W Rig Reav	er Road						
City: <u>Troy</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48084</u>		•		8. Deposit account number:					
City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084		Suite 624		25_0	115				
		City: Troy State: MI	ZIP: 48084						
(Attach duclicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 29/1999 DIGUYEN 00000162 1659453 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	29/19	99 NICHTEN AAAAA163 16ED4E3	DO NOT US	`	olicate copy of this p	lage it paying by	deposit a	ccount)	
75-484			50 1101 001	E IIIIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature		Statement and signature	 						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	J .	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing inform	ration is true and	d correct and an	y attached co	py is a t 1	rue copy of	
7/9/99				MIL			191	99	
Andrew R. Basile		Andrew R. Basile				<	31 []	<i>!</i>	
Andrew R. Basile Name of Person Signing Signature Date				Signature			31 / / Da	ate	

01

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made as of March 14, 1995, between DAVCO MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, whose address is 1600 Woodland Drive, Saline, Michigan 48176 ("Assignor"), and DAVCO MANUFACTURING ACQUISITION, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, whose address is 1600 Woodland Drive, Saline, Michigan 48176 ("Assignee").

Assignor has adopted, used and is using certain trademarks which are registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in the attached Exhibit A.

Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof as set forth in Exhibit A, including without limitation all renewals thereof, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Assignor agrees that it will at any time upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary and desirable to perfect Assignee's title to the trademarks in such form as to be recordable at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent and trademark offices.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement on the dates set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

DAVCO MANUFACTURING CORPORATION

Dated: March 14, 1995

Its: Authorized Signer

STATE OF Jules)

COUNTY OF BULLED)

On this 14th day of March, 1995, before me appeared Leland L. Davis, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0285**

DEBORAH BELL KOCH Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 10-06-1997 <u>ಭರಾಭಾರಾಭಾರಾಭಾರಾಭಾ</u> Notary Public, DLYn My commission expires: 10-01.9

ASSIGNEE:

DAVCO MANUFACTURING ACQUISITION, L.L.C.

Dated: March 14, 1995

Stephen D. Davis

Its: Member and President

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this 14th day of March, 1995, before me appeared Stephen D. Davis, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf.

DEBORAH BELL KOCH Notary Public. State of Texas My Commission Expires 10-06-1997

ಹುಲುಯಯಯಯಯಯಯಯಯ

Notary Public, 12

My commission expires: 10.6.

After recordation, return this Assignment to:

J. Kevin Trimmer, Esq. Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone, P.L.C. 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite 100 P.O. Box 2014 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48303-2014 (810) 645-5000

BHF\$1\100094.2\021175-00009

Enclosed is a check for \$40.00 to cover the fee for this recording. Please credit any excess fees or charge any underpayment to Deposit Account No. 25-0115.

After recording, please return this document to Andrew R. Basile at Young & Basile, P.C., 3001 W. Big Beaver Road, Suite 624, Troy, Michigan 48084.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Respectfully submitted,

YOUNG & BASILE, P.C.

Andrew R. Basile

Attorney for Applicant(s) Registration No. 24753

(248) 649-3333

3001 West Big Beaver Rd., Suite 624 Troy, Michigan 48084-3107

RECORDED: 03/09/1999

Dated: March 9, 1999 ARB/KGM/llw

TRADEMARK REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0287